
2026 Harding University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (12), Opp (17)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
55 Friederich, Ella .571 2-2 7 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .714 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Danielson, Lana .400 2-1 5 0 2 2 0 0 1 4 .800 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Neal, Zoey .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 7 0 2 .778
14 Turner, Tori .143 2-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Boswell, Alexis .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 9 1 2 .833
4 Willis, Bailey .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
13 Robinson, Bailey 1.000 1-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
20 Gobble, Brooklyn .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Timmons, Cameron .500 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Booth, Jadyn .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
1 McGregor, Baylee .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
10 Pearson, Emaline .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Hill, Kyla .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
9 Ringel, Logan .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Alexander, Payton .000 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .264 2-2 53 7 14 3 0 0 4 17 .321 2 0 9 0 .291 0 3 1-1 39 11 7 .877
Opponents .224 2-2 49 14 11 0 0 3 11 20 .408 14 2 16 0 .397 3 2 8-8 39 16 5 .917

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Booker, Avery 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 1 3 0 5 7 0 0 0 .053 0 1 0 0 1
0 Wheeler, Jorja 3.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
25 Timmons, Cameron 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 5 3 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gobble, Brooklyn 12.60 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 8 6 3 5 0 0 3 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.85 1-1 5 0 0 0 0 13.0 11 14 9 14 16 0 0 3 .224 1 2 0 0 1
Opponents 2.15 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 13.0 14 7 4 2 9 3 0 0 .264 1 0 0 0 2



2026 Harding University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Hill, Kyla 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Alexander, Payton 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Willis, Bailey 4 2 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ringel, Logan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Turner, Tori 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Danielson, Lana 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wheeler, Jorja 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McGregor, Baylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Boswell, Alexis 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Neal, Zoey 9 7 0 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Booth, Jadyn 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Robinson, Bailey 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Booker, Avery 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pearson, Emaline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gobble, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Timmons, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Friederich, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 57 39 11 7 .877 4 0 0 — 0 0
Opponents 60 39 16 5 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0


